PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the cover sheet which had a typo in the serial number field, the correct serial number is 11/463,535 (not 10/463,535) previously recorded on Reel 018833 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, title and interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pedro Amador	01/11/2007
James Sculley	01/11/2007
Jeffrey Madill	01/11/2007
Jack Stoner	01/11/2007
Dixon Parker	01/11/2007
Casey Power	01/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welding Services, Inc.
Street Address:	2225 Skyland Court
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7560662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-586-7700 Email: earlk@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP Address Line 1: 1840 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

502099897

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

PATENT

REEL: 029156 FRAME: 0014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082893-022000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Berman
Total Attachments: 7 source=AssignOrigCoverSheet_082893-022 source=AssignOrigCoverSheet_082893-022 source=AssignOrigCoverSheet_082893-022 source=AssignOrigCoverSheet_082893-022 source=AssignOrigCoverSheet_082893-022 source=AssignOrigCoverSheet_082893-022 source=AssignOrigCoverSheet_082893-022	2000#page3.tif 2000#page4.tif 2000#page5.tif 2000#page6.tif 2000#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	i :	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	IVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Pedro Amador			01/11/2007	
James Sculley	ames Sculley		01/11/2007	
Jeffrey Madill		01/11/2007		
Jack Stoner		01/11/2007		
Dixon Parker			01/11/2007	
Casey Power			01/11/2007	
1				
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:		Welding Services, Inc.		
Street Address:		2225 Skyland Court		
City:		Norcross		
State/Country:		GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30071			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
		Numb	or	
Property Type			ei	
	Application Number: 10463565			
	er:	1040000		
Application Number		1040000		
Application Number				
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number:	CE DATA (310)586	i-0281		
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence w	CE DATA (310)586	i-0281 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone:	CE DATA (310)586 ill be sent via US 1 (310) 58	5-0281 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 6-7700	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence ween Phone: Email:	CE DATA (310)586 iill be sent via US i (310) 58 simpson	i-0281 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 6-7700 k@gtlaw.com	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	CE DATA (310)586 ill be sent via US i (310) 58 simpson me: Greenbe	5-0281 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 6-7700 k@gtlaw.com erg Traurig LLP	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence ween Phone: Email:	CE DATA (310)586 ill be sent via US i (310) 58 simpson me: Greenbe	s-0281 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 6-7700 k@gtlaw.com erg Traurig LLP lorado Avenue	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	CE DATA (310)586 (310) 586 (310) 586 simpson me: Greenbe 2450 Co Suite 406	s-0281 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 6-7700 k@gtlaw.com erg Traurig LLP lorado Avenue	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence w. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (310)586 (310) 586 (310) 586 simpson ne: Greenbe 2450 Co Suite 406 Santa M	5-0281 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 6-7700 k@gtlaw.com erg Traurig LLP lorado Avenue 0E	ful.	

500216400

REEL: 018833 FRAME: 0823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Joseph Foster
Total Attachments: 5 source=82893-020000-assign#page1.tif source=82893-020000-assign#page2.tif source=82893-020000-assign#page3.tif source=82893-020000-assign#page4.tif source=82893-020000-assign#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018833 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, PEDRO AMADOR, JAMES SCULLEY, JEFFREY MADILL, JACK STONER, DIXON PARKER, and CASEY POWER, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented EQUIPMENT AND PROCESS FOR APPLYING AN EXTERNAL STRUCTURAL WELD TO PIPING AND SIMILARLY SHAPED PRESSURE BOUNDARY COMPONENTS for which a utility application for letters patent of the United States herewith with the Application NO. 11/463,565 has been filed; each of us has executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment; we are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, WELDING SERVICES, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 2225 Skyland Court, Norcross, Georgia 30071, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

-1-

Docket No. 82893-020000/US

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

STATE OF GEORGIA)	SS.
COUNTY OF HON	
to the last track to the last track to	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory acribed to the within instrument and acknowledged ared capacity, and that by his signature on the alf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	
Motar Public)	
G	PUL College Co

-2-

LA 126702089v1 1/11/2007

STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF HOW	
evidence) to be the person whose name is su	to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged rized capacity, and that by his signature on the chalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	i,
Notary Public Cdurch	Q d Suley
Dated:i 11 2(x)]	JAMES SCULLEY 2602 Alpine Way Duluth, GA 30096
STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF HALL	_)
satisfactory evidence) to be the person who	ore Tiffany EdwardS personally appeared on to me or proved to me on the basis of se name is subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his authorized capacity, and that by his the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
Notary Rublic Course of Notary Rublic Dated: 41/2007	JEFFREY MADILL 4611 Bentley Place Duluth, GA 30096

-3-

LA 126702089v1 1/11/2007

STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF HOU)
JACK STONER, X personally known to II	personally appeared ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory oscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged fized capacity, and that by his signature on the nalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notaty Public Dated: 1/11/2007	ACK STONER 772 Castlebottom Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30045
STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF 14A41	<u>)</u>
DIXON PARKER! A personally known to evidence) to be the person whose name is su	personally appeared one or the basis of satisfactory abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged wrized capacity, and that by his signature on the chalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Notary Rublic Dated: 411/2007	DIXON PARKER 3453 Vinnings North Trail Smyrna, GA 30080
	A.

LA 126702089v1 1/11/2007

Docket No. 82893-020000

STATE OF GEORGIA) ss.
COUNTY OF HALL
On Gourd 11, 2007 before Thom Educate personally appeared Casey Power, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notar Public Durcho
Dated: 111 07 CASEY POWER Address: 2417 Spring Harden & 2914

LA 126702089v1 1/11/2007

RECORDED: 01/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 018833 FRAME: 0829